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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJ/OR VARIAN CE

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is 3
described in the :ﬂpmmﬂmmmi ﬂhlﬂﬂhﬂ:%’l’ﬂi‘}““ﬂ‘ i
that the zoning status of the herein described property be ed, pursuant 1o the ng Law v Ttem Wo. 18 = Cycle No. III
o Patitioner - George W. Goschen, et ux
af Baltimore County, from an DaBaS.5 ... .- wone toan . RO ... i Haclassificatlion Petition
the attached statement; and (2) for a Special Exception. under the s sclasaification
ﬂ' for murm in T imore County, 1o use the herein described property 5 BALTI MORE CuUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISO RY COMMITTEE |
B i e e e e e e e e S S R SR ;-. May 3, 1982 = ]
........ = If you have any questlons gorcerning the encloned commente, ]:llﬂﬂ-:hfﬂl .
_______________ e b A e A S A S S A Bt SemmmmS e mne - free to contact me at L9l=3291. Noiice of the specifis hearing date, which
: F11 w. Comaapaks Ame mﬂnh:ﬁ;“mhrimmmum vill bo betveen September 1 and December 1537 will he forvarded to you in
.................................. e A e e e S B R : of; Maryla A
i {3) for the rovsans given in the atiached statement. 3 varl.nce from the followirg sections o Towaan Maxyiand; Z1E%% -
the Zoning Law and Regulations of Baltimore County: ,. 1land
| 4 RE: TItem Yo. 18 = Cycle No. TII Very truly yours,
+ Micholan B, Comssslari Peti.loner = GHHEH W. Enlﬂhlﬂ. at ux ’ -
Chairman Reclassification Petition F-,:—"'#
' Tear farr NICHOLAS 3. COMMODARI
wERE RS K, : ' Plans Advi Commi
Buraak 5t This reclassification petition has been timely filed with the Sonine poid s tiee
ik Board of Appealn for a public hearing within the April - October '82 WEC 1bao
i T af reclessification cycle (Cycle III). It har bLeen reviewed by the zoning
: _ = : e office as to form and content and has alau been seviewed by the Zoning Bk s
57 ™ _ A=t : : A e o Wi Gtate Boads Cossission | Plans Advisory Committee. The review and enclosed comments from the
el | | ; ; : : WLy T R g ST [T Nirsan ot Committee are intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals with an
Sénd 'f.f- ' . W e NEES N = et T Fire Prevontich insight as to poassible conflicte or problems that could arise from the Lk E;hﬂwh- Mg'_m‘m'
Bealth Dwpartment requested reclassification or uses and {mprovements that may be specified « Pennzy mﬂﬂﬂh"um
77 | Siaiant T ae part of the request. They are not intended to indicate the appro- Powsan, yiand
2 P rriateness of the zoning action requested.
i Bailding Departmest
mhwhmﬂﬂﬂﬂw“mﬂﬂ“mﬂ“mmmm e mosrd of Education If it has been suggested that the petition forms, descriptions,
briefs, and/or the site plans be amended so as to reflect better

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of ahove Re-classification, Special Exception and or Variance, ,g.:;- A | goning Administration compliance with the zoning regulationa and enmatubiie apieien’ abend-

nd by the &£ 4
posting. elc., of this and further to and are 1o be bou zr . trduntrial arde and polici sted iow than ta, make
“'2;‘#” County pursuant to the Zoning Law : l b policien, you ars reque to review ¢ comments,
W“?m o ’){' VR your own judgement as to thelr accurncy and submit the necessary
-t amendments to this office before May 31. In the event that any requested
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris)® amendments are not received prior to this date, the petition will be
advertised an originally suomitted.
_____________ George W. voschen . s

©(Type or Print Name) (Type or Fﬂﬂ(ﬂﬁﬂl The cubjecte of this petition comsist of two parcels of land zoned

L D.B.5.5 and nproposed to be reclassified %o an B=0 zone. The larger

parzel im situated on the west side of Maiden Choice Lane southeast of
Wilkens Avenue and is improved with a large dwel. g and asceasory
structures, while the pmaller parcel, also improvedl with a dwelling, is
located to the rear of this site. To the north and west of these
properties im D.R.5.5 zoned land, fmproved with individual dwellings,
while apartments and townhouses, zoned D.R.16 and ~:R.10.5, exist to the
south and eanst, respectively.

-

. _L,_z.{h}*__li..';-.t .................
Sirnatire

e Signawre E o
. ]
Fetitioner: Ty In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not Indicate
Esq. 5723 Oakland Road 242-6464 ~g® a proposed development of the subjest property, the enclosed coczents
------------------------------------- Pheme No. = 2 - from this Committee are gwneral in nature. If the requested reclassi-
Maryland 21227 B fication is granted, a public hearing and/or Planning Board review and
. A Baltimore, Ay e 2~ appooval will be required prior to development. At that %ime, more
City and State 2 g specific commente will be provided.
: Buildir and number of ow -er, con- o
904 Equitable-Fdwson Build .. N e e P maive %0 by caniacted 2%
“_' ﬂ -
Towson, Marfland 21204 | Robert G. Carr, Attorney il
e o A e A “ame i
T ""..:"’.. o “Ad o 904 squitnhlumm g:!il fﬁgg > E
Mg Loais e . 296-4433 Towson, Maryland 23070977 !
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J45 DALTIMORE COUNTY
%) DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
i¥ | TCASON. MARYLAND 21204

EENA.L D] ROOP MD, MPA
DEPUTY STATE [ COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER April 7, 1382

el BALTIMORE COUNTY
¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
= 494-2550

Item #18 Zoning Cyecle III (April-October 1%82)
Proparty Owner: George W. & Marilyn T. Goschaa

Page 2
April 19, 1982

CTEPHEN £ COLLING
CARECTON

Storm Drains: (Jont'd)

23 COUNTY
ey DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage fucilities (terporary or permanent)
*' TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : to prevent creating any nuisances or damages 1o adjacert properties, especially by the Mareh 2% 1398
: concantration of surface wa.ers. OCorrection of any problem which mér result, dus to ett, Chai
Mr, William Heck * roan

H | PISTEL P& : improper gradirg or improper installation of drainage facilities,would be the full
ﬁﬁﬂtm'l' responsibility of tha PeCitioner.

April 19, 1982

Board of Appeals
Court House
Towson, Maryland 2120L

Mr. Wil® 'am Hackett
Chairms  Board of Appeals
0ffice of Law, Courthouse

Water ana Sanita:y Sewer:

Mr. mﬂu— T. Hackett, Chairman There is a public 12-inch water main in Maiden Ch .ice Lane and B-inch public Towson, Maryland 21204 Dear Mr. Hackett: e
Board Appeals sanitary sewerage exists within en offsite Baltimore County utilit ement, as -
Court House : ’ shown on the submitted plan. ki - ! Comments on Item F18, Cycle III Meeting, March 16, 1¥82, are as A

Cycle II1 - 1982, Mecting of March 16, 192 fol Lowa ! _

; Towson, Maryland 21204
vary truly yours, Item No. 18 . it A Ceirke W & Merilyn T. Gosshe
Re; Item #1B Zon wale IIT il1=0ctober 1982 i e A . Property Owner: Ceorge W. & Marilyn 1. f-oschen Property Owner: ge W. . b
i Froperty Dﬂn::f T;'lﬂ- W. {:pLIﬂF L Eﬂlﬂh:n 1 ,-';'-"f :’{J"f{/g//ffz" @? L..::E:in:: W/5 Malden Choice Lane 785" S/E frow centerline I.lﬂlﬂ'ltl‘i= W/ Maiden Cholce Lane 2A5" 5/E from centor-
W/5 Maiden Choice Lane 285' S/E from centerline __mbscEr A woaror, k., Chief of Wilkens Avenue line of Wilkens [fvenue :
of Wilkens Avenue Burssu of Publiec Sarvices Exieting Zoning: D.R. 5.5 ¢isting Zoning: L.R. 5.5 3
Existing .enirg: DR 5.5 Proposed “onlng: R-0 Froposed Zoning: k=0
sed Zoning: RO . RAM: EAM: FWR:88 ses: 1,82 Aores: 1.62 :
Acres: 1.52 Districc: 13th olstrelet: 13th L
District: 13th . ce:  Jack Wimk'ey ,
Metropolitan water and sewer are available. There is an existing .

he structure that should be beck-

cigters located on the northern side of t
#{1led with clean earth.

The Zoning Plan, as submitted, does not contain sufficient lnfor-
mation; therefore the Baltimore County Depurtment of Health cannot make rom=

piete comment:.

Dear Mr. Hackett!?

G=5W ¥ey Sheat

13 SW 16 Pos. Shest
EW 4 D Topo

101 Tax Map

Dear Mr. Hackett:
The existing D.R. 5.5 zoning for this gf e cia be expected

to generate approximately 120 trips per day and it proposed R-O
zoning can be expected to generate approximately 700 trips per day.

fichoel ©. Flanigan
Engineering Associate 11

~ The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this offige
for ceview by the Zoning Advisory Committse in connection with the sobject item.

BHighways:

Maiden Choice Lane, an existing County road, is ‘mproved as a 44-foot close’
section roadway generally on a 70-foot right-of-way in ihis vicinity; further
highway improvements are not proposed at this time.

_ _ﬁq-_wmm:mwhmmnemmm
mm.mmmmmm, (both unimprovel), all shown
on the plit "Wilkens Terruce”, recorded W...C. 7 Polio 173, if improved in the
40-foot rights-of-way.

‘The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Departmet of Fraffic
: ﬂm,#mhmmhw-mmmmwsm
i .;M#

Sediment Controls

 Development of this property through s'.cipping, grading and stabilization could
ﬁiﬂl wmﬂ&i‘mm ﬂi#_ltl and prolic holdings :m-um
-"l'.‘lll"lmli'l' q-d'tﬂpmﬁﬂ.'.m r_m&_ » necessary for all grading, including
Storm Drains:

) : E g = :ﬂ ‘ . .
m:hhl““'ml ” _w_  atorm water or Irainage have not been indicated

........




DBALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

625- /00
PALL H REWCKE Apri! &, 1982
CHET

Nr. William Nasmand ec: William Hackelt

Taning Comml sgioner Chairman of Board of Appeals
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Mary.and 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

RE: Property Owner: George W. and Marilyn T. Goschen

Location: W/S Malden Cholce Lane 2B5' S/E from centerline of Wilkena Avenue

Item No.: 18 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of March 16, 1982
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comment. below marked with an "4" are applicable and regquired
to ba currected or incorporated intc the final plans for the property.

xJ) 1.

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or _ 300 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

"3 i { ]} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
f ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition showr at
A EXCEEDS the raximum allowed by the F.re Department.
ye ( 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
L Fire Preventiorn Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operati-n.
M) 5. The buildings and structures exiscing or proposed on the site shall
. cemply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 ®Life Safet; Code®, 1976 Bdition prior
to cccupancy.
f )] 6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureav has nu comments, at this time,
- . voted anc P st Aﬂfﬁ.
b REVIEWER: . ; / Y2 Approved: oA Eﬁ-: *‘“-""-L--’rf:.'-..?’?"
& Flanming Grogp Fire Prevention Bureal

EPEEiII Inspection Division

JE /mb cm

W. Goschen, et ux
Cose Mo. R-83-19, Item 18

Consequently, Mr, Goschen applied to the Historical Society to heve the subject site
ireated as o Historical Landmark. He olso oecided, if reclossificotion is gronted, to move
his insurance business into the property cnd to rent odditional office space to o meximum
of two tenonts. Mr. Goschen reiterated hi: desire !> restore the monsion in *he Victorion
ityle in which sam: wos originally constructed.

Me. John W. McGrain, Executive Secretary of the Maryland Historical
Society, confirmed Mr. Goschen's applicotion for tregtment os a Historical Landmark and
noted that preliminary opproval of same hod been rendered by his Commission. However,
final approval can only occur through the action of the Baltimore County Council end,
historizally, such opproval encompasses opproximately two (2) years.

M. MeGrain further indicared that his Commission, once preliminary
approval of « Historicol Landmark is given. and subsequently, once the County Council
has rendersd final opproval, is outhorized to moniior any changes to the extericr of a
Historical Landmark. Further, if it is apparent to the Commission that the chonge:
contemplated are dairimental to the Historical Landmeark, his Commission is outhorized to
VEio same.

The People's Counsel produced James Hoswell, County Planner, who
testified that although the Director's report suggested that the rec’assitication petition be
dismissed, in its present format, said recommendation wos mude prior fo Mr. Goschen
applying for historical treatment. Further, Mr. Hoswe!l indicated that, in his opinion,
the Director's report, if submittec now, would recommend the reclostification, inmm '

os the restoration of the property is in the public interest and the reclassificaiion of the
property will enable Mr. Goschen to occomplish the oppropriate restoration.

After reviewing all the evidence, the Boord is persuaded that the
Patifion for Reclassification should be gronted.

The applicable law is contained in Sec. 2-58.1 of the Baltimoie County
Code. Specifically, subsection j (1) and (2) provide that before any property is reclossified,

the Board of Appeals must find:

31 5. DALTIMORE COUNTY

=2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS £ LICENSES
B/ TOWON MARYLAND 21204
494-3510

TED ZALESKIL JR. April 19, 1982
DIRECTOR

Mr. Williaz Hackett

Board of Appeals
RE: Eeclassification Petitions
Cycle II. - 1982

Meeting of March 16, 1982
Danr Mr. Hackett:

1 have no comment at this time for the Following Item
m-l

Ttem No. 3
Item No. 5
I‘I:-!ﬂ-'l'
Item No. B
Item No. 10
{tem No. 11
Item No. 12
Itﬂlﬁ-ul-
Item No. 15
Ttem Ho. 17
v 1tem No. 18
Items No. 19

P )
_/_‘.'{:_"ﬁ' e A- v.‘.'f:

Charies F. Burnham
. Plans Review Chiefl

George W. Goschen, el ux 3.
Case Mo, R-83-19, ltem f18

(1) That there has occurred o substontial change in the charocter of
the neighborhood in which the property is located since the
property was last classified, or that the lost =lanification of
the property was established in error; ond

(2) That the prospective reclossification of the property is warranted
hr error .

Therefare, the Boord finds, o3 a matter of fact, that although no error
occurred in the present roning clossification of the property, o substantial chonge in the
character of the yeigh sorhood in which the prenerty is located has occurred.  In the epinion
of the Board, the gronting of historical statis to the subject proper'y sreates o substential
chonge in the choracter of the neighborhood. It is obviows that the cost of restoration of
the property shall be expensive. The testimony elicited clearly indicates that the
reclassification of the ‘ubject property will, in esscace, assist in the re<toration of said
reaperty ond, in the process, improve the neighborhood.

The Bourd is further persuoded that Section 22-154 through 168 of the
Bol timore Cc inty Code nrovides odequate safeguards ond controls to pratect this historical
district and thus praclude the obuse which ordinarily could eceur in a reclasification of
this no® re.

All of the evidence ond the applicable low persuades tis Board that
not only should the Petition for Reclasuification be gronted, but that, indeed under the

circumstances, such a reclossification is in the public interest.

O RDER

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this  12th doy
of Aug =t, 1982, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the subject Petition for

Reclassification from DR, 5.5 to on R, O. zene be and the same is hereby GRANTED,

IN THE MAITER OF 2 BEFORE
GEORGE W. GOSCHEN, et ux
BALT]WE CC)[.JNTY PLJBLK: C;C‘l_m_s FOR REZONING OF PROPERTY : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
- FROMD.R. 5.5 to R.O.
W/S of Maiden Choice Lere, : OF
Robert ¥, Dubel, Superintendent Towson, Maryland ~ 21204 285" SE of the centerline of
. Wilkens Ave. (Parcel A) : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Date: ]-’EEJ’EI ql'#
. Beginning 352.31" SW of : Neo. n}aa-w
Maiden Choice Lone, 495.87" 5F Item 718
Mr. Walter Reiter %
Chal " “Board of Appeats of fh‘ﬂ';;ll'lr“nl of Wilkens Ave. :
Baltimore County Office Building (Parce 13th District .

1111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 O3 OF 4 F E S L F SESoOror oy rororcoeg

Zoning Cycle #11] CPINION

. RE: Item No: 18

Mwner: Ceorge W. & Marilyn T. Goschen
Location: W/5 Malden Choice Lane 285° s/E from centerline of Wilkens Ave.
Present Zoning: D.R. 3.%
Proposed Zoning: ®R-0
Acreape: 1.82
School Situation

The above coptioned matter comes before this Boord on o Petition for
Reclassification of two (2) improved tracts of land from D.R, 5.5 to an R. O, zone.

The subject property consists of two parcels of 'ond, the larger of which (porcel A) is

located at a distance of 285" southeast of Wilkens Avenue ond the smaller of which

Schoal Enrol iment Capacity Over/Under

(parcel 8) is located 495. 87" southeast of Wilkens Avenve,

The Petitioner presented testimony from Mr. Poul Lee, on engineer ond

expert In urbon planning and development, who testified thot the sresent zoning would

Acreage too small to have on effect on student population.
permit subdivisions and the possible construction of 12 residential properties on the two
parcels. He further testified that the subject site is surrounded by D.R. 10.5 and D.R. 16

Student Yield With: Existing

Zoning And Zening

zoning and In close pramimity to the subject site are some R.0. ond 8.L. zones. Mr. Lee

further testified that the mansion existing on the site, though a beautiful structure, is far

Elementary

Junior High too expensive to maintain os o private residence. Mr. Lee further alluded to the past use

Senior High {until 1980) of the monsion o3 @ nursery school .

Mrs. Eileen Miner testified that she resides directly acros the streer from

Very truly yo ,/

s
£ : .
t.‘"{.'-:t f.f.-.é f:'fr:ri.' .
Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

the subject property, hod worked in the mansion, and has noted a great improvement to Laoth

the exterior and intericr of the premiies since January 4, 1982, when the subiect property
was purchased by Mr. Goschen. She further testified thot she hed no objection to he
proposed reclassificotion.

Mr. George W. Geoschen, the owner of the subject preperty, testified
that initially he hod purchased the subject pronerty for use o5 o residence and an office.

However, upcn underiaking the restoration of the mansion, he realized that such v of the

property would be cost prohibitive.

George W . Goschen, et ux 4,
Case No. R-83-19, Item *18

Any appeal from this dezision must be in sccordance with Rules B=1 thru

B=12 of the Morylond Rules of Procedure. RE: PETITION FC. ECLASSIFICATION . BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

from D.R. 5.5 to R -C Zone

COW Y BOARD OF APPEALS W/5 Maiden Choice Lane 285" 5E from OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY certerline of Wilkens Avenue,
13th Dfsiict

Lo ~) .
% { ?M GECRGE W. GCSCHEN, et ux, : (Irem #18)
Williom 7. Hockett, irman Petitioners

0

ORDER TO EN [ER A7PEARANCE

illiom R. Evons
' T2 the Honcrable, Members of Soid Board:

Pursuant to 1. authority contained in Section 524.° of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hareby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify

me of any heoring date or datas which may be now or hereafrer designated therefore,

and of the pasage of any preliminury or final Order in connection therewith,

—

b I: .
r 1 L}
4 l}.' PR T B S - | el WY A b

-

Pater Max Zimmermon John W, Hessian, 11|

Deputy Pecple's Counsel Poople's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm, 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2128

§
S B bl e —

LR

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of June, 1982, o copy of the
foregoing Crder was mailed to Robert G, Carr, Esquire, %04 Equitable Towson Building,

Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Petitioners.

Wy SRR 1 T WP ti L

bk, ). A
John W. Hessian, IlI
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| GEORGE W, GOSCHEN *  BEPORE THE COUNTY I
| MARITYN T. GOSCHEN BOARD OF APPEALS |
Lo | 5723 Oakland Road *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY I
¢ | Baltimore, Maryland 21227 . |
{ | |
| Petitionsrs | ]
T;l, | [ i
| .
| L » L L] L] L] L] l

]
I,__ et nll

-

Now comes your Petlt'oners, Seorge W, Goschen and ;
' Marilyn T. Goechen, his wife, by thair attorney, Robert G. |
| Carr, and submit to the County Board cf Appeals of Baltirore

i . Councy this Maro-andum in support of the requested Zoning | N
' Re-Classification of the above mentionsd rsal property. |
. ! -
< i |
o | STATEMENT OF CASE |
i |
= ! l
i | Petitionera in this matter are ragquesting a zoning r
. re-classification from D.R.5.5 zona to a R-0 zone. | !:
|
5 i
|

ARCITMENT

|' The subjact propert encompassas two parcels of
| adjoining land as follows:
PARCEL "A" = 1.82 acres known as § 910 Maidan

Ciicice Lane, Thirteenth Election
wistrict, Baltimore County, Maryland

e

“d;

CEr e e— e e lm
s —— o —

PARCEL "L"™ = 0.48 acras krown as § 9212 Maidan . |
Choice Lana, Jhirteenth Election i
District, Baltimore County, Marviand |

on which thare is presantly a private dwelling located on - i
Parcel "A*. This dwelling was originally constructed approxi-
mataly two hundred years ago.
separated by unimproved lst Ave. :i

ROREUT G. CARR I E 1
ArrmEniy At Liw ! HONEMHT @ CARR ||

AT NT Law H
e Rl !

B GELE Towhnn By
i |kl By
Towges, Wa dU0GE | |

H
——— e e —————. T TTTR EW T

Parcels "A" and "B" are i

B TH B
Ewarteany Fomeen B e
LEuE s S B
Tamdrn wEn. BERED |

494-318C

June 24, 1982 a

Robert G. Carr, Esquire
904 Equitable Towson Building
Towsor, Maryland 21204 3

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Petition for Reclassification
W/5 of Maiden Choice La., 285' SE of the centerline of
Wilkens Avenue {Parcel A) and
Begin. 362,31"' SW of Maiden Choice La., 495.87' 3E
the centerline of Wilkens Avenue (Parcel B)
George W. Goschen, et ux - Petitioners
Case Nc. R-83-19 Itern #1B

10, —
TIME: +1:00 A, M.
ﬂ!ur.j Auvg & FFD
& DATE: Tu=eday, Juiy 20, 1582

PLACE: Room 218, Courthouse. lowson, Maryland

cc: People's Counsel

: £
) M, T7 Pashebt
William T. Hackett, Chajirman
County Board of Appeals

There is error in the presant zoning maps for this
property because!

1) at the time of the pieparation of the presant
sonin,k maps the principal use of sa’'d property was not
residential as shown on said maps.

2) for a period in exceds of ;"‘,"’f...’"’#:‘mm
the adéption of the present zoning maps, the principal use of
said property was that of a nursery and day-care school on
a large commercial basis, and waa licensed as such,

3) =aid school employed a number of professiocnal
teachers and had enrollmants of children, at times, in excess
of fifty (50).

1) =maid property had Lieen inspected and approved
for said school use by the Maryland Department of Health
and was further inspected and approved for school use by the
Baltimore County Fire Departmen®,

5) 4in acoordance with certain requirements of

the Health Depa~tmant and Fire Department tha subject propert:

was subject to bullding alteraticns for the safety of the
children in attendance at the achool, such as (a) size and
nunber of exits from the building, (b) fire extingulshers

{e) ki‘tchen facilities, (d) toilet facilities and others.

It is therefore respectfully submitted that your

Petiticners have shown ERFOR In the present zoning maps in order

to justify the zoning re-class!fication reguasted.

nespectfully Submittad,

401 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
296-4433

Attornuy for Petitioners

County Board of Apprals
Room 219, Court Howe

August 12, 1982

Robert G. Ceorr, Esq.
P04 Tquitable Towsor Bldg.
Towson, Md. 21204
Re: Cease No. ~=-B3-19, ltem #18

Dear Mr. Carr: George W, Goschen, &t ux

Enclosed herewith is o copy of the Opinion and Order
possed today by the County Board of Appeals in the cbove entitled cose.

Very truly yours,

Fttmen

men, secretary

Encl.

cc: George W. Goschen, et ux
J. W, Hessian, Esg.
W. Hammond

J. Dyer
MN. Gerber

J. Hoswell
Board of Education

7/

| GEORGE W. GOSCHEN
| MARILYN T. GOSCHEN
5723 Oakland Road

‘ Re-Classification of the above mentioned real property. |

. Petitioners in

The subject property encompasses two parcels of

| adjoining land as follows:

Baltimore, Maryland 21:27
i Petitioners

|
|
Mow comes your Petitioners, George W. Goschen and
‘ Marilyn T. Coschen, his wife, Ly their attorney, Robert G.
I

carr, and submit to the County Board of Appeals ot Baltimore
County this Memorandum in support of the requested Zoning

*  BEFORE THE COUNTY
BOARD OF APPEALS
" OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

STATEMENT OF CASE i

this matter are reguesting a zoning

|
! re-classification from D.R.5.5 zone to a R-D zone. |
|
1

ARGUMENT

PARCEL "A" - 1.82 acres known as # 910 Maiden

|
Choice Lane, Thirteenth Election ‘
District, Baltimore County, Maryland

I

I| and,
| PARCET. "E" - 0.48 acres known as # 912 Maiden

on which there is presently a private dwelling located on

Parcel "A".

mately two hundred years ago.

separated by unimproved lst Ave.
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- BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-2353

WHELIAM £ AAMMOND
IOMNING COMMISHONER,

Robert G, Carr, Esquire
904 Equitable Towson Buailding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

Dear Mr. Carr:

This is to adviee you that

$£169. 73

Choice Lane, Thirteenth Election |
pistrict, Baltimore County, Maryland

This dwelling was originally constructed approxi-

sarcels "A" and "B" are

Jul]r 2%, 1982

Petition for Reclassification

W /S of Maiden Cholce La,, 285" SE of the
centerline of Wilkens Avenue (Farcel A)

Bepin. 362.21' OW of Malden Choice La., 495,87" |
SE of the centarline of Wilkens Ave. (Parcel B)

George W. Coschen, et ux - Petitioners

Canse No. K-83-19 item #18

is due for advertising and posting

of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
te Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,

Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
FFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECE™T

5/10/82

01-662

DATE.

ACCDUMNT

--...____‘_“‘_

¥

Very truly yours, ,
i
x 1@ f._
‘E#'—"{; -

WILLTAM E, HAMMOND
= et ymimissioner

M. 108936

muarvas George W. Goschen

ng & Posting of Reclassification Case
o

B CMieennni§slirg B113A
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There is error in the present zoning maps for this
property because:

1) at the time of the preparation of the present
zoning maps the principal use of said property was not
residential as shown on said maps.

2) for a pericd in exceas of !b-;ﬂii;f;:fur to
the adeption of the present zoning maps, the principal use of
said property was that of a nursery and day-care school on
a large commercial basis, and was licensed as such.

3) said school employed a number of professional
teachers and had enrollments of children, at times, in excess
of fifty (50).

4) said property had bheen inspected and approved
for said school use by the Marylard Department of Health
and was further inspected and approved for school use by the
Baltimore County Fire Department.

5) in accordance with certain requirements of

the Health Department and Fire Department the subject property

was subject to building alterations for the safety of the
children ir attendance at the school, such as f{a) size and
number of exits from the building, (b) fire extinguishers

{c) kitchen facilities, (d) teilet facilities ard others.

It is therefore respectfully submitted that your

Petitioners have shown ERROR in the present zoning maps in order

to justify the zoning re-classification requested.

fully Submitced,

ROBERT G.
904 Equi
401 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
296-4433

Attorney Zor Peticioners

.Jﬂit:e ol

ATENT

10750 Lite Patusnt Py
Cohumtia, MD 21044

TULY 22, 19 g2

||||||

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverticament of

PETITION TUR RECLASSIFICATION

was insered in the following.

[ JCatonsville Times
= Arbutus Times

once a *reek for OHE
ihe 24 dayof —JULY
the same was inserled in the issues of

JULY 22, 1982

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County. Maryland
successive weeks bafore
19 L5, thati= lo say,

L e e e T o=

e Towson Building

®

PATUXENT ISHING COHP. |
By_l_l.afmm“ T



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDEMCE

William T. Hackett, Choirman

0. Coumty Board of Appeals
MNorman E. Gerber, Director

FroM_ Office of pienning ond Zoning _____

suBJEcT Zoniny Reclossificotion Petition No. R-B3-19
Goachen Property

This property is located on the south side of Maiden Choice Lone, east of Wilkers
Avenue. The subject site os well os the surrounding properties are all zoned for residential
use (D.R. 5.5, D.R. 10.5, ond D.R. 15); odjocent properties contain s'ngle fomily dwelling,
group homes and garden opartments. The petitioner is requesting o change from D.R. 5.5
to R.O. zoning and has chosen to submit plans that do not show a proposed use for the
property.

Date_June 30, 1782

o e o o e e o i - O

During the preparation ond processing of this map, the zoning of the subject property wes
not identified os o specific issue before either the Planning Board or the County Council;
the County Council reoffirmed D.R. 5.5 zoning here.

Were the cbove the only pertinent focts to be comsidered, this office would be
oppased to the gronting of the subject petition in that it would constitute spot zoning;
i.e., the arbitrary and unreasenable devotion of a small erea to use inconsistent with the
uses to which the rest of the district is restricted and mode for the sole benefit of the

Jivate interests of the owner, Becouse of the public value inherent in the preservation
%f_fl;lﬂﬂﬂ‘h: structure on the subject property, this office does not believe that the
gronting of R.O. zoning here would constitute spot zoning. Fer information as to the
historicul volue of this structure, 0 memorondum on this subject from John McGrain

dated Moy 28, 1982, has been ottached.

The lost issue to be dealt with here is petitione's selection of the “open plat”
submittal o= set forrh in Section 2-58.1 of the Saltimore County Code 1978 as omended.
Consequently, the Planning staff cannot support the petition on the basis of o specific
proposal, namely the renovation of the historic building for office use. Were the
petiti smer to elect to submit o documented site plan in conformance with the appiicable
portions of the low [Sections 2-58,1 (1) end 2-58.1 (m) |, this office would consider o
favoroble comment; only by this process con the preservation of the historic structure be
mode a condition of the granting of the R.O ., zone.

July 15, 1982

Robert G, 'Ell"l". E.I'IIII.I'!
904 Equitable Towson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RESCHELULED
NOTICE OF IEARING
Re: Petition for Reclassificstion
w /5 of Malden Chaice La., 285' 5E of the centerline of
Wilkens Avenve (Parcel A) and
Begin., 362, 31' 5% of Maiden Cholce La,, 495,87" 5F of
the centerline of Wilkers Avenus (Parcel E)
George W, Goschen, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. R=§3-1% Item: #18

10:00 A, M.

Thursday, August 5, 1962

Room 218, Courthouse, Tuwson, Mar.land

ce: People's Counsel

] —
) Ml T Phnche
William: T. Hackett, Chairman
County Beard of Appealr

Zoning Reclassification Petition Mo, R-83-19

Goschen Property
Poge Two

It is therefore recommended that the petitioner's request in its present format be
denied, ond thot the existing zoning, D.R. 5.5, be retained.

s Caf

N E. Gerber
Direcicr of Plonning ond Zoning

—

NEG:JGH=le
Attachment

ce: John W, Hessian, Il
People's Counsel

Robert G, Corr, Esquire
904 Equitoble Towson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

J4.G, Hoswell

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. N. Commadari
_Office of F:lnl'l'ﬂl'q and Zoning

- - i i PR s ]

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm, Secrelcy
FROM__ County Boord of Appegls .

Per Mr. Dyer's instructions, we are attaching hereto o copy
of the County Council resolution exempting the obove entitled cose from
the cycle procedure.

{1ret Plamse be odvised that we hove set Tussday, July 20, 1982
ot 30 o.m. for ine heering of this cme.
for posting ond edvertising accordingly.

Therefore, please arronge

O . ryy
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm, Secr=tory

Encl.

P.S. - When this petition was filed the description nd pla* thuw two parcels

of lo.d involved,  On your list of ccies marked "Me. g of March 16, 982"
the location shown is for Parcel A only.  Porcel A containe 1.82 neres ond
Porcel B .48 of an acre.  In Mr. Corr's letter of April 14, 1982, he mentiond

2+ acres.  Hove these rwo parceis been combined ond shown as only one locotion?

ce: Arlene January

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDEMNCE

Morman E. Gerber, Director
T0. Off'ce of Planoing and Zoolog. .. ...
John McGroin, Secretary

FROM_ Landmarks Commission _____ - _____
. Zuning Reclosification Pefition No. R-83-19

- - [ ———

The Lvdia Zink School, or Homewood

The Lycie Zink School, or Homewood is o lorge frome structure in the Queen Anne
stvle, with o central cupola ond three comer turrets, |t wes probebly built by o Baltimore
City architect, Dovid Camon, who appears @ cwner on the 13th District map in the G.M,
Hookins Atlos of Baltimore County, Marylond, 1877, Comor ocaulr d this |3-acre property
in 1871 ond called it “Homewood,.” No house was shown here by maps of 1850, 1860, ond
I1863. However, the foundation of some older structure is enclosed in the bosement of the
present house, There are also some surviving walls built by the technique of nogging: the
infilling of soft brick between timber uprights. The 1876 tax ledger of District |13 showed
that David Comon hod $2,000 worth of improvements on the grounds. In 1877, David

Carson sold to Herman Houpt, furmer Union general and agent of an oil compeny, the
right=of-way to lay o petroleum pipe line down Maiden Choice Lone “outside of his fences.”

In 1878 the property possed to Charles L, Carson, the architect who designed the first
Enoch Prott Free Library Building (400 Cothedral Street). The older Corson hod designed
one of the classic Baltimore City row=house blocks, Waverly Terrace (100 block North
Carey Street). Subsequent owners were:

John T, Aver Igae-1891

Henry E. Eigenbrodt & wife
(later M=, Louisa Heriiein)

18911907
1907=1937

Wm. H. Weyforth 1937=193%

1939-1940

Wilten Farms Dairy, Inc.

Lydio Pearl Zink 1940-1982

George W. Goschen & wife 1982~

Among these owners, Henry Eigenbrodt operated a brewery in West Baltimore (neor
Catherine Street ond Frederick Avenue) which still stands, wvsed os a furniture stor ge
warehouse . Mrn, Zink conducted o kindergarten or doy-school until her recent retirement,
In 1982 Ceorge W, Goschen, an independent inturance ngent, ccquired the property.
Prior to his request for R=0 zoning, he hod the rooms damaged by *he school children
restoied and repainted. The Goschens purchased most of the period furniture owned by
Mri. Zink. The Zink living orea hod survived intact, ond the rooms ore richly decorated
with orginal Victorion wall paper and the dining room fectures o frieze mode of inloid
leather scored with potterns of leaves ond flowens,

BALTIMORE COUNTY. HHRYI’HD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Me. N . Commodor!
10 Offica of Plorning and Zoning ... - - Date_... Moy 20, 1982 . . ...

Edith T, Eisenhart, Adm, Secretary
mﬂH---MHﬁM P S

SURJECT .. . jram 218 = Cycle tH-~-Guorgs W, & Marilyn T. Goschen

Par Me. Dyer's swtructions, we are nttaching hereto a copy
of the County Council resolution exewpting the avove « itled case from
tha cycle precedure.

Placse be odvised that we have set Tussdey, July 20, 1982
at 10 a.m. for the hearing of fhis case. Therefors, please crrange
fox posiing and advertis+g ~ccordingly.

Edith T, Eisenhort, Adm. Secrefary

A Encl.
¥
; P.5. = When this petition wes filed the descr'ptions and plot show two porcels
of land Involved. ﬂnmlhﬂm.ﬂd'ﬁhllqdmu,tM'

the location shown is fer Porcel A unly. Parcel A contuined 1.82 acres ond
Porcal B .43 of on acre.  In Mr. Coer's latter of April 14, 1982, he mantiond

2+ acres.  Hove these o porcels been combined and shown es cnly one location’

e Arlene Jonuary

Zoning Reclassification Petition Mo, R=83-19
The Lydio Zink 5chool, or Homewood

June 28, 1982

Poge Two

This house is on cunstandingly lorge ond complex itructure for its immediate neighbor-
hood. If, as seems likely, it wes designed by its owner David Carson, it is one of the few
I9th century houses in this county that can be attributed to o porticulor architect,

The dimemions of this house o given in *he 1718 tox ledger were:

Dwelling 40 x 40

26 x 38, two ond o half story 510,500
Stable 32 x 60, tvo ond o half story 8,244
Tenont House |4 x 40 472
Garoge 20 = 26 254
Bowling Alley 14 x 90 362

MOTE: The local tradition thot this house belongyed to the Carrols of Mount Clore is
probobly bosed on the foct that the lond once belonged to the Baltimore Company,
the iron enterprise in which 1 Zarrols were mojor partners. The ground here
Is called “Brown's Adventure,' orginally surveyed for Thomes Brown in 1695 o
o 1000-0cre troct. In the 1798 tax list, coly one house stood on Brew's Adventure;
the owner then was the Baltin..re Comnany ond the tenant of the siructure--which
could have been almost onywhere--was Charles Griffin. The only notable dwelling
was a two=story frome dwelling 74 x 1B with a log kitchen,

(_ -l_ e -l‘"'-l-::?‘#ﬂ..‘%.:"‘i;q;;q
“John McGrain
Londmorks Commission Secretary

JMz=c

County Council of Baltimore County
Cow t House, Totwson, Margland 21204
[301) 194-3196

Mav 19, 1982

COUNCIL

Rarald B Hicbernell

Jamawi T Sepzds [
T Dl TR e et
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Engrve W Callagher

Joka W, &5 owri e
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Mr. William 7. Hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Byrbars F Hicha

FrumThi Eg® it ®

Dear Mr. Hackettl:

feference 15 made to the Zoning Reclassifica-
tion Petition requested by Gearge and Marilyn Goschen
and to the Planning Board Resolution dated May 6. 19B2.

erran W7 i amewiternn

T e

Please be advised that the County Councii ap-
proved the following resolution at their meeting on
May 17, 1982 in connection with this petitior:

i Mol DR FEECT

il WP el TR

"Pursuant to Subsection 2-58.1 of the Baltimore
County Code 1972, as amended, the Baltimore County Coun-
cil approves the request of George and Marilyn fuuchen
to exempt from the zoning cycle the reclassification

T$hm:;:ﬁi*w“J petition which is the subject of the Baltimore County
Planning Board Resolution dated May 6, 1982."
This information is forwarded for your appro-
priate action.
Sincerely yours,
/)
ﬁ omas Toporoyich
™ o Secretary
L& =
g = TT:b)
d ay
R Enclosures
—
Tl - CC: MNorman E. Gerber, Secretary
s e

Planning Board




BALTIMORE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
RESOLUTION

May &, 1982

Purwant to Subsection 2-40.1 (i) of the Beltimore County
Code 1978 @ omended, the Boltimore County Plonning
Boord hos reviewed the request by George and Marilyn
Coschen to exempt from the zoning cycle the subject
reclasuification petition; and

WHEREAS

The Plonning Board believes thot eorly oction is required
on this petition to auist in the efforts to preserve this
historic structune; now, therefore, be it

WHEREAS,

That the Baltimore Counry Planning Bourd hereby certifies
to the County Council of Baltimore County thot eorly
octior or the subjesy Zoning Reclausificstior Patition

w ol be ir the putlic immerest ond 11 Peeoes becoune o
the emergency noture oF the reouest,

RESOLVED,

| HERE®Y CERTIFY thet this resolution wes duly odopted by the Beltimore County
Flanning Ecard ot its meeting in Towson, Marylond, on Mcy 6, 1982,

|
r !J"- |- .-I'I/ {-f‘ " !I(J:,
DATE: - W ke T I -

Normén E, étmr, Secretary

Baltimore County Planning Boerd

e il o
"
]
L
L]

ROBERT G. CARR
ATTORKEY AT LAWw
BUITE oa
o B Tile il TOWEDE B LR
COURT WoUEE BouANE
TOWEBDN MARTLANMD ¥IiFOa

T
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April 14, 1982

Baltimore County Council

0ld Court House

County Council office 5
2nd Floor

Towscn, Maryland 21204

Office Of Planning And Zoning
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition For Zoning Re-Classification
Fror D.R.5.5 to R-0 for the property
known as 910-912 Maiden Choice Lane,
13th Election Disirict, Baltimore .
County, Maryland

Gentlezen:

lease be aivisel that the undersigned represent:s Gecrge
W. Goschen and Marilyn T. Goschen, his wife, who on
February 24, 1982 filed with the County Board Of Appeals
Of Baltimore County their Petition For Zoning Re-Classifi-

cation for the above prnp.rti from a D.R.5.5 zone to a
R=0 zone. This letter is being wiitten at this time because

your Petitioners through counsel, are regquesting that their

Fetitien For Zoning Re-Classification be exempted from the

regular cyclical procedure of sub sections (¢) through (h)

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (1981), Append x

F, (Article V - Boards and Commissions) Section 2-F8-1(I).

The Fetiticners are making said regquest because they fee.

it is in the public interest and also because an emergercy .
has been presented. Your Petitioners give the following

reasons for their request:

l. Petitobners took title to the above two plus acres
on January 4, 1962 and as stated above filed a Petition For
Zonina Re-Classification on February 24, 1982, Said property
contained a large single family residence of which the
original sections were built over two hundred (200) years
ago and is one of only four (4) Victorian structures still
standing and in use in the State of Marylard. Two of these
other structures are in Prince George's County and the third

April T, 1982

Ve, William Hackett, Chalrman
Board of Avpeslrs

Court Houseo

Towsor, Maryland 21204

Doar h- Ml‘l‘-tr
Coments on Ttem #1868, Cyele 1T Meeting, March 16, 1582, are as ,
{ollowa:

Sgorge W. & Marilyn 7. Gosechen
W/5 Malden Choice Lens 205" 3/F frou center-

line of Wilkens Avenue

mh’" MI h'lrl'l 5-::

Yropos=d Zoning: BR-0
Jeres: 1.02

Froperty Owner:
locetion:

gistern locstad on tha morthern side of the structure that sbould be
filled with elean earth.

The Treizg Flan, ss submitted, does pot conteln sufficient
mxtion; thnn:nu-.ﬁhnluainuui County Department ¢f Eealth cannot =maks com- .
“lete commanics.

3 Very truly yours,

Metropolites water and sever are availahle. Tiﬂﬂllhllliﬂ%:ﬁ:F
iafor -

Ian J. Forrest, Director
BUREAD OF ENVITOMGINTAL EERVICED

LIF/cle/3nr i

Office Of Planning And Zoning
Baltimore County Council

plge 2
lpril 4, 1982

one is located in Baltimore City. It is believed that o
the subject property is the only standing Victorian
structure still in use in Baltimore County at this time.

After taking title to said property, your Petiticners
immediately undesrtook a very thorough examination of the
premises and sub-structures in crder to determine thas
feasibility of restoring said building to as close as
possible, its original condition. This study revealed
many portions of the building were in advance decay and
unless they are given immediate attention, they could not
be restored to their original condition. It would be in
the public interest to maintain such a structure in
Baltimore County and your Petiticners plan te expend a
large sur of money to restore the structure as close as
possible tc its original conditior and since their planned
use is for an office to be used principally for your
Petitioners' insurance business, the public will have
easy access tc said structure and its historical significance

will not be lost.

Your Petitioners aver that to wait until after
Noverber, 1962 for the normal cycle in which their Petition
For Zoning Re-Classification would be heard will highly
jecpardize the present structure in the present decaying
condition and cause even larger sums of morey to be ex-
pended by your Petitioners in order to restore the structure.
For this reason your Petitioners respectfully reguest that
to exempt them from the regular cyclical procedure for
these type of cases would be in the public interest and
would avei< [urther emergencies in the decay of the structure.

<. That for the past twenty-five (25) years or more
saiu structure was not used as a private residence but
cather was principally used as that of a large commercial
nursery and day care center for large numbers cf children
and their instructers. As such the building was allowed to
decay further and was abused daily by the large number of
children using same, repairs to the building were made in
a piecemeal fashion with no comprehensive plan to maintain
the building as a historic edifice. For this reason many
of the required repairs at this tirme are of an emergency
nature and require immediate expenditures of large sums of

District: 13th -

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
13th Election District

ZONING: Betition for Reclassification

West side of Maiden Choice Lane, 285 ft, Southeast of the
centerline of Wilkens Avenue (Parce! A) and

Beginning 362, 31 fi. Scuthwest of Maiden Choice Lane,
495,87 ft. Southeast of the centerline of Wilkens

Avenue (Parcel B)

'OCATION:

DATE & TIME. Thursday, Augast 5, 1982 at 10:00 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland
The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore
County Charter will hold a public hearin -

Present Zening: D,R. 5.5
Propored Zoning: R, 0.

All that parcel of land in the Thirteenth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of George W. Goschen, et ux, as shown on plat nlan filed with
the Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Thursday, August 5, 1982 at [0:00 A, M.
Public Hearing: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM T, HACKETT, CHAIPMAN
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Cffice Of Planning And Zoning
Paltimore County Council

page 3
April 14, 1982

money in order to restore the building and maintain its e
historical significance.

3. That the structure is toc large and unwieldy
to ever be used again as a private residence ard your
Fetitioners feel that their requested use as an office
would be harmonious with the surrounding areas and be
the best possible use under the circumstances now and
there existing and they wish to move as expediently as
possible in order to stop further decay of this magnificant
structure and to once again make it a beautiful and historic
building in Baltimore County,

It is therefore respectfully submitted that your Petitioners
have shown public interest and/or an emergency situation and
therefore are properly regquesting that this Petition For
Zcning Re-Classification be exempted from the regular cyclical
Frocedure and early action upon the IZoning Re-Classification
Fetition is manifestly reguired for the reasons statel above.
Fetiticners therefore rejuest your early action upon their
Zoning Re-Classification Petition and thank y. very much for

your consideration.
Respectfully submitted,

_. %
"\ Clend

Robert G. Carr |
Attorney for Petitioners

RGC: kb
€c: Mr. and Mrs. George W. Goschen kh__ﬂjf
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LESCRIPTION

FARCEL "A"™ = 1.82 ACHE PARCEL KNOWN AE #3510 MATDEN CHUGICE LANE

THIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTIMURE COUNTY, MARYLAND

This Description is for a Reclassification frum DR 5.5 to H=0.

Heginning for the same at a point located on the west
side of Maiden Cholce | ne said point also being located 2HS '«
southeasterly from “he centerline of Wilkens Avenue, thence
biding on the west sldo of Malden Choice Lane (1) 8 -’.:-“m-:ﬂ!“
E +1.50 feot and (2 by a rurve to the left with a radius of
1,015,000 fest for a Jdistance of 7,17 feet, thence leaving
said west side of Maiden Choice Lane (3) S8 l'q']"ﬂ?' ¥ 122,11 feet
te the east side of st Avenue (unimproved), thence binding on
the eart mide of ist Avenues (4) N "rI"'_J.L‘l‘ W Z22s.65 feet. thence
leaving sald east side of 1st Avenue (5) N &Tuuh' E 121.61 feet
to the point of beginning.

Said Parcel "A" containing 1.82 acress of ground,

2/19/82
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

TOWSON, MD., _..____ July 22 ________ , 19.82..
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

Your Petition has been received this ____2 ¢ day of -?.b/ . 19% . ®
Filing Fee $_32 = Received: « _ Check

s published in THE JEFFERSONLAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and puhiished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ssssobrsxaly
of cop.fime .. . SCOOCENSIEEIWEEN before the __Sth_
day ol s August, . ___ , 10.82__ the mmg publication

appearing on the . . &2ndl _____ _dayof - ... July._. ____
19_ 82 _.

PARCEL “B" - 0.4 ACHE PARCEL - KNOWN AS #0912 SATDEN CHOICE
e e

LANE - THIRTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTINGRE COUNTY, 3 ki

MARYLAND

This Description is for a Heclassification from DR heD tn H=0,

| by
wved by ge—

the Petition for assignment of a

Beginning for the same at a point, said point heing loc.ted

195,87 feet 2 as measured along the west side of Maiden Choice

-----------------------------------------

Lane from the centerline of Wilkens Avenue and southwesterly

------------------

“ =a #
8 45 07" N 162,91 Test * Irom the west side of Majden Cholce

5 000w

Lane, thence continuing on the same |ine (1) s 45%7" W 155 feots

_ngu o Aa=mm7

thence nod thwesterly (2) N }ﬂﬂ['j' ¥ 163.9 feet, thence (1)

wmmnummuurm

o
N 49735' E 119 feets to the west side of 1st Avenue (unimproved)
thence binding on said west side of I8t Avenue (5) & ll‘.ln}u*

E 150 feet # to the point of beginning.
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